TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Stock purchase agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omron Oilfield and Marine, Inc.		05/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	00 Schlumberger Dr.		
City:	Sugar Land		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4600148	PRECISE
Registration Number:	4822725	TAKE CONTROL
Serial Number:	86697779	PRECISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136522556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136522555

Email: marcee@lpats.com MARCEE G. LUNDEEN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2710 LOUISIANA ST. Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcee G. Lundeen
SIGNATURE:	/Marcee G. Lundeen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Stock Purchase Agreement#page1.tif source=Stock Purchase Agreement#page2.tif source=Stock Purchase Agreement#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0211

source=Stock Purchase Agreement#page4.tif source=Stock Purchase Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0212

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of May 31, 2016 (this "Agreement"), by and between Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Texas ("Purchaser"), and Omron Electronics, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Seller").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Omron Oilfield and Marine, Inc., a corporation existing under the law of the State of Delaware (the "Company");

WHEREAS, Seller desires to sell to Purchaser, and Purchaser desires to purchase from Seller, the Shares (as defined herein) for the purchase price and upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, certain terms used in this Agreement are defined in Section 1.1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

DEFINITIONS

Section 1.1 Certain Definitions.

(a) For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms shall have the meanings specified in this Section 1.1:

"Affiliate" means, with respect to any Person, any other Person that, directly or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, controls, or is controlled by, or is under common control with, such Person, and the term "control" (including the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with") means the possession, directly or indirectly, of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management and policies of such Person, whether through ownership of voting securities, by contract or otherwise.

"Affiliated Group" means any affiliated group within the meaning of Section 1504 of the Code or any comparable or analogous group under state, local or foreign Law.

"Business Day" means any day of the year on which national banking institutions in Texas are open to the public for conducting business and are not required or authorized to close.

"Code" means the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0213

tangible personal property which, individually or in the aggregate, are material to the operation of the business of the Company are in good condition and in a state of sufficient maintenance and repair (ordinary wear and tear excepted) for the Company's current operations.

- (b) Schedule 5.13(b) sets forth all leases of personal property ("Personal Property Leases") involving annual payments in excess of relating to personal property used in the business of the Company or to which the Company is a party or by which the properties or assets of the Company is bound. All of the items of personal property under the Personal Property Leases are in good condition and repair (ordinary wear and tear excepted) and are suitable for the purposes used, and such property is in all material respects in the condition required of such property by the terms of the lease applicable thereto during the term of the lease. The Seller has delivered or otherwise made available to Purchaser true, correct and complete copies of the Personal Property Leases, together with all amendments, modifications or supplements thereto.
- (c) The Company has a valid and enforceable leasehold interest under each of the Personal Property Leases under which it is a lessee, subject to applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium and similar laws affecting creditors' rights and remedies generally and subject, as to enforceability, to general principles of equity (regardless of whether enforcement is sought in a proceeding at law or in equity). Each of the Personal Property Leases is in full force and effect. There is no material default under any Personal Property Lease by the Company, to the Knowledge of the Company or Seller, by any other party thereto, and, to the Knowledge of the Company or Seller, no event has occurred that with the lapse of time or the giving of notice or both would constitute a default thereunder. No party to any of the Personal Property Leases has exercised any termination rights with respect thereto.

Section 5.14 Intellectual Property.

- (a) Schedule 5.14(a) sets forth an accurate and complete list of all Patents, registered Marks, pending applications for registrations of any Marks and unregistered Marks, registered Copyrights, and pending applications for registration of Copyrights, Software and Technology, owned, filed, practiced or used by the Company. Schedule 5.14(a) lists the jurisdictions in which each such item of Intellectual Property has been issued or registered or in which any such application for such issuance and registration has been filed.
- (b) Except as disclosed in Schedule 5.14(b), the Company is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property, including the Patents, the Marks, each of the registered Copyrights and pending applications filed by the Company therefor, the Software and Technology, and each of the other Copyrights in any works of authorship prepared by or for the Company that resulted from or arose out of any work performed by or on behalf of the Company or by any employee, officer, consultant or contractor of any of them. The Company is the sole and exclusive owner of, or has valid and continuing rights to use, sell and license, as the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name

Title

OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC

By: Name: Robert Black

Title: President, CEO and COO

[Signature page to Stock Purchase Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By: ______ Name: Title:

OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC

By: Name: Robert Black

Title: President, CEO and COO

[Signature page to Stock Purchase Agreement]

SCHEDULE 5.14(A)

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents:

Patent Number	Date of Patent	Title	Inventors	Assignee
US 8,517,692 B2	8/27/2013	Pressure Limiting Controller	Fergus Hopwood, Arun Natarajan	Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.
US 7,775,297 B2	8/17/2010	Multiple Input Scaling Autodriller	Fergus Hopwood, Richard Lewis, Phil Martin	Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.
*US 8,136,609 B2	3/20/2012	Multiple Input Scaling Autodriller	Fergus Hopwood, Richard Lewis, Phil Martin	Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.
US 7,665,533 B2	2/23/2010	Electronic Threading Control Apparatus and Method	Fergus Hopwood, Richard Lewis, Phil Martin	Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.
US 8,604,639 B2	12/10/2013	Power Limiting Control for Multiple Drilling Rig Tools	Fergus Hopwood	Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.

^{*} Continuation of Patent US 7,775,297 B2.

Trademarks:

Each of the trademarks listed below are U.S. registered trademarks.

MBH Ref.	Trademark Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Sintus	Class(es)
1036- 0002	Rigipedia	85/592,779	4-Jun-13			Abandoned	035
1036- 0014	Take Control and design	86/091,599	12-Aug- 14	4,822,725	29-Sep-15	Registered	009
							041
1036- 0015	Precise	86/090,834	14-Oct-13	4,600,148	9-Sep-14	Registered	009
1036- 0020	Precise	86/697,779	20-Jul-15			Response to Office Action due 4-May-2016	009

SCHEDULE 5.14(A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/10/2017